503010696 10/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3057296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT POPPS	09/30/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG	
Street Address:	SCHWARZWALDALLEE 215	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09409761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-415-3749

Email: ciba.patent@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON RESEARCH LTD

Address Line 1: 11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY
Address Line 4: JOHNS CREEK, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT030653-US-NP02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAN ZHOU
SIGNATURE:	/Jian Zhou/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT030653_ExecutedAssignment_Novartis#page1.tif

PATENT 503010696 REEL: 033912 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

1,

John Robert Popps

residing at

717 Oak Ridge Auburn, Georgia 30203

United States of America,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Schwarzwaldallee 215, Basel, Switzerland 4058, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted tome by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the in and to the invention entitled:

Lens Mold Carriers

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith, all applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries and territories of the world (including all applications for continuations and divisions of such applications and all applications for modifications and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent issuing thereon) and all Letters Patent which may be granted and/or issued therefor in all of said countries and territories (including all modifications and extensions thereof and supplemental protection certificates relating thereto), the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and/or issued, to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed byme if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for Letters Patent in all countries and territories of the for the above-identified invention and/or the granting and/or issuance of all of said Letters Patent and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications and Letters Patent in said assignee.

Signed this 30 day of September, 1998 by

PATENT **REEL: 033912 FRAME: 0317**